Conference on Modelling Fluid Flow (CMFF’22)
The 18th International Conference on Fluid Flow Technologies
Budapest, Hungary, August 30 -September 2, 2022
THE INVESTIGATION OF COUNTER-ROTATING TURBOMACHINERY
BROADBAND NOISE SOURCES AS A FUNCTION OF ROTATIONAL SPEED
Ádám ROMASZ1, Kristóf TOKAJI2, Csaba HORVÁTH3
1 Department of Fluid Mechanics, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, Budapest University of Technology and Economics. Bertalan Lajos
u. 4 – 6, H-1111 Budapest, Hungary. E-mail: romasz.adi99@gmail.com

rotational
speed
(
1
𝑚𝑖𝑛
)
Aft
rotational
speed
(
1
𝑚𝑖𝑛
)
Temp.
[˚C]
U-A-5716 5716 5716 28.3
U-A-6463 6463 6463 28.5
U-A-7405 7405 7405 28.9
U-A-7653 7653 7653 29.1
Table 2. Uninstalled, take-off cases
Case
number
Forward
rotational
speed
(
1
𝑚𝑖𝑛
)
Aft
rotational
speed
(
1
𝑚𝑖𝑛
)
Temp.
[˚C]
U-T-4725 4725 4724 28.1
U-T-5390 5390 5390 28.4
U-T-5680 5680 5680 28.6
U-T-6211 6211 6212 28.7
U-T-6453 6453 6453 28.8
U-T-6590 6590 6590 28.9
Two different configurations have been
investigated: Take-off ((T) blade angles: 40.1˚ for
the forward, 40.8˚ for the aft rotor) and Approach
((A) blade angles: 33.5˚ for the forward, 35.7˚ for the

rotational
speed
(
1
𝑚𝑖𝑛
)
Aft
rotational
speed
(
1
𝑚𝑖𝑛
)
Temp.
[˚C]
P-A-5754 5754 5754 32.3
P-A-6503 6503 6503 32.5
P-A-6967 6967 6966 32.7
P-A-7451 7451 7451 32.7
P-A-7700 7700 7700 32.9
Table 4. Installed, take-off cases
Case
number
Forward
rotational
speed
(
1
𝑚𝑖𝑛
)
Aft
rotational
speed
(
1
𝑚𝑖𝑛
)
Temp.
[˚C]
P-T-4764 4764 4764 33.1
P-T-5430 5430 5430 33.1
P-T-5723 5723 5724 33.2
P-T-6258 6258 6258 33.3
P-T-6501 6501 6501 33.3
2. BEAMFORMING AND DOUBLE
FILTERING
2.1 Phased array microphone system
and beamforming